has not changed significantly from the prior year.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due (Note
1). The Company has in place a planning and budgeting process to help determine the funds required to ensure
the Company has the appropriate liquidity to meet its operating and growth objectives. The Company has
historically relied on issuance of shares and warrants to fund exploration programs and may require doing so
again in the future.

Market risk

(i) Currency risk

Financial instruments that impact the Company’s net earnings or other comprehensive income due to currency
fluctuations include: US dollars and Argentine Pesos, all denominated in cash and cash equivalents, accounts
receivable and accounts payable. The sensitivity of the Company’s net earnings and other comprehensive income
to changes in the exchange rate between the Canadian dollar and the United States dollar and Argentine Peso is
summarized in the table below:

BLUE SKY URANIUM CORP.
 (An Exploration Stage Company)

NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2010 AND

THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
 (Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

- 15 -

9. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (continued)

 March 31, 2010
 10% Increase

in the
Argentine

Peso

10% Decrease
in the

Argentine
Peso

10% Increase
in the

US Dollar

10% Decrease
in the

US Dollar

Increase (decrease) in net
earnings

$23,156 $(23,156) $31,973 $(31,973)

Increase (decrease)  in other
comprehensive (loss)
income

- - - -

Comprehensive  (loss)
income

$23,156 $(23,156) $31,973 $(31,973)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to
changes in market interest rates. Cash and cash equivalents bear interest at variable rates. The fair value of cash
and cash equivalents approximates their carrying values due to the immediate or short-term maturity of these
financial instruments.

Other current financial assets and liabilities are not exposed to interest rate risk because they are non-interest
bearing.

(c) Capital Management

The Company’s objectives of capital management are intended to safeguard the entity's ability to support the